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Exciting News…! 
Keep a look out for next week’s Special Bulletin regarding our upcoming building project 
which is about to commence!    
 

Year 4 – 6 Lawn bowls “Have a Go” Event 
The children were coached by members of the Bowls Club and then had some friendly 
games against other schools. Congratulations to Levi Fransen who won the challenge of 
getting closest to the box of chocolates in the middle of the field!    A special thanks to all 
the parents who went along.    Don’t they look professional! 
 

 

 

Monday, 28 May 
 

 Samoan Language Week 

Tuesday, 29 May 
 

 PE Rotations in afternoon – bring PE gear and sneakers 

Wednesday, 30 May 
 

  

Thursday, 31 May 
 

  

Friday, 1 June  Special Assembly for Samoan Language Week, 9.30 am 

 Hotdogs available today 

 Newsletter 
 
 

 

Looking Ahead… 
 
 

Monday, 4 June Queens Birthday Holiday 
Tuesday, 5 June Staff Only Day (No school today) 
Thursday, 28 June Celebration of Learning at Maranatha, 6.00 – 7.30 pm 
Friday, 6 July Last Day of Term 2 
Monday, 23 July First Day of Term 3 
Friday, 28 September Last Day of Term 3 
Monday, 15 October First Day of Term 4 
Wednesday, 19 December Last Day of Term 4 
 

 


